
UNIVERSITY OF KERALA 
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 

 
 

………………………………………………………………………………………………………………… 
CE/199/09/2024                                                                                                           10.09.2024    

     NOTIFICATION   
Sub: Rescheduling of Examinations - reg. 

            

      It is hereby notified for the information of all concerned that the following examinations 
originally scheduled to on 09-09-2024 and 11-09-2024 have been rescheduled as follows 

 

Sl.No 

 

Name of Examination 

 

 

 

Original Date Rescheduled 

Date 

1 

Eighth Semester B.Tech. Degree Examination, (2020 Scheme – 

Candidates of University College of Engineering, Kariavattom) 

September 2024 

 

09-09-2024 

 

23-09-2024 

 

11-09-2024 

 

25-09-2024 

2 
M.A./M.Sc./M.Com – Previous (SDE –Mercy Chance - Annual Scheme) 

Degree Examination, February 2024 

 

 

09-09-2024 

 

 

23-09-2024 

3 
Fourth Semester B.A./B.Sc./B.Com. (New Generation - Double Main 

Programmes) Degree Examination, August 2024 

 

09-09-2024 

 

24-09-2024 

 

11-09-2024 

 

26-09-2024 

4 
First Semester B.A. LL.B./B.Com. LL.B./BBA LL.B. Degree Examination 

(Integrated - Five Year Course), August 2024 

 

09-09-2024 

 

24-09-2024 

 

11-09-2024 

 

26-09-2024 

5 
Sixth Semester and Eighth Semester BFA (Hearing Impaired) Degree 

Examination, August 2024 

 

09-09-2024 

 

24-09-2024 

6 
Sixth Semester B.Sc. Computer Science(Hearing Impaired) Degree 

Examination, September 2024 

 

09-09-2024 

 

25-09-2024 

 

11-09-2024 

 

27-09-2024 

7 
Second Semester Bachelor of Hotel Management & Catering Technology 

(BHMCT/BHM) Degree Examination, September 2024 

 

09-09-2024 

 

30-09-2024 

 

11-09-2024 

 

03-10-2024 

8 
Eighth Semester B.Com (Hearing Impaired) Degree Examination, 

September 2024 

 

09-09-2024 

 

03-10-2024 

 

11-09-2024 

 

07-10-2024 

9 

Second Semester B.A./B.Sc./B.Com./BPA/BBA/BCA/BMS/BSW/B.Voc.  

(First Degree Programme under Choice Based Credit and Semester 

System / Career Related First Degree Programme under Choice Based 

Credit and Semester System) Degree Examination, August 2024 

 

09-09-2024 

 

03-10-2024 

 

 

11-09-2024 

 

 

07-10-2024 

10 
Second Semester B.A. Honours (English Language & Literature) Degree 

Examination, August 2024 

 

09-09-2024 

 

 

 

03-10-2024 

 

 

Thiruvananthapuram 

PIN 695034 

Ph: 0471-2305946 

Fax : 0471-2307706 

E-mail :ku.controller@keralauniversity.ac.in 

user
Highlight

user
Highlight

user
Highlight



 

No change in the Examination centres and Timings. 

 
 

      

            Sd/- 

 

 

Controller of Examinations 

 

 

 
 

Copy to,  

1. The P.R.O./Reception Officer. 

2. The Principals/Chief Superintendents 

3. P.S to V.C./P.V.C. 

4. P.A. to C.E / Registrar / F.O. 

5. J.R Exams./D.R - Exams/A.R Exams  

6. Tabulation Section/ M&C Section/EB Section 

7. C.D. Unit/AR QPR. 

8. Stock File & File Copy 

 


