## UNIVERSITY OF KERALA OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS



HURSHITY OF REAL

Thiruvananthapuram PIN 695034 Ph: 0471-2305946 Fax : 0471-2307706

CE/199/09/2024

E-mail :ku.controller@keralauniversity.ac.in

.....

10.09.2024

## NOTIFICATION

## Sub: Rescheduling of Examinations - reg.

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

It is hereby notified for the information of all concerned that the following examinations originally scheduled to on 09-09-2024 and 11-09-2024 have been rescheduled as follows

Sl.No	Name of Examination	Original Date	Rescheduled Date
1	Eighth Semester B.Tech. Degree Examination, (2020 Scheme – Candidates of University College of Engineering, Kariavattom) September 2024	09-09-2024	23-09-2024
		11-09-2024	25-09-2024
2	M.A./M.Sc./M.Com – Previous (SDE – Mercy Chance - Annual Scheme) Degree Examination, February 2024	09-09-2024	23-09-2024
3	Fourth Semester B.A./B.Sc./B.Com. (New Generation - Double Main Programmes) Degree Examination, August 2024	09-09-2024	24-09-2024
		11-09-2024	26-09-2024
4	First Semester B.A. LL.B./B.Com. LL.B./BBA LL.B. Degree Examination (Integrated - Five Year Course), August 2024	09-09-2024	24-09-2024
		11-09-2024	26-09-2024
5	Sixth Semester and Eighth Semester BFA (Hearing Impaired) Degree Examination, August 2024	09-09-2024	24-09-2024
6	Sixth Semester B.Sc. Computer Science(Hearing Impaired) Degree Examination, September 2024	09-09-2024	25-09-2024
		11-09-2024	27-09-2024
7	Second Semester Bachelor of Hotel Management & Catering Technology (BHMCT/BHM) Degree Examination, September 2024	09-09-2024	30-09-2024
		11-09-2024	03-10-2024
8	Eighth Semester B.Com (Hearing Impaired) Degree Examination, September 2024	09-09-2024	03-10-2024
		11-09-2024	07-10-2024
9	Second Semester B.A./B.Sc./B.Com./BPA/BBA/BCA/BMS/BSW/B.Voc. (First Degree Programme under Choice Based Credit and Semester System / Career Related First Degree Programme under Choice Based Credit and Semester System) Degree Examination, August 2024	09-09-2024	03-10-2024
		11-09-2024	07-10-2024
10	Second Semester B.A. Honours (English Language & Literature) Degree Examination, August 2024	09-09-2024	03-10-2024

No change in the Examination centres and Timings.

Sd/-

**Controller of Examinations** 

## Copy to,

- 1. The P.R.O./Reception Officer.
- $2. \ \ {\rm The\ Principals/Chief\ Superintendents}$
- $3. \quad \mathrm{P.S} \text{ to V.C./P.V.C.}$
- 4. P.A. to C.E / Registrar / F.O.
- 5. J.R Exams./D.R Exams/A.R Exams
- $6. \quad \textbf{Tabulation Section/M\&C Section/EB Section}$
- 7. C.D. Unit/AR QPR.
- $8. \quad {\rm Stock} \; {\rm File} \; \& \; {\rm File} \; {\rm Copy} \\$